RESOLUTION NO.108
RELATING TO EMERGENCY .
EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Commerce, hereinafter
refer&ed to as the Program Agent, and Nassau County, Florida,
hereinafter referred to as the Subgrantee, entered into an
agreement on the 24th day of January, 1972, relating to an
Emergency Employment Program under P, L. 92-54, and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to extend the term of that
agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and
promises of thé said agreement and of this supplemental agreement,
the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. The term of the original agreement shall be extended
from September 6, 1972, to September 15, 1972.

2. The.original agreement of the parties is in every other
respect unchanged and remaining in force until the said date of
September 15, 1972.

And further that the Chairman and Clerk of 8Baid Board are
hereby authorized and directed to executé said agreemeﬁt in the

name and on behalf of said County.

Adopted this l4th day of August » 1972,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

By QM@W |

P  ~ ' gﬁ% Chairman

Ex-0fficio C}érk




